
KRH 
 

Item No. ________ 
 

1 

 

THIS IS A DRAFT AND WILL BE REPLACED BY THE FINAL, SIGNED 

ORDINANCE OR RESOLUTION ADOPTED BY CITY COUNCIL. 

 

ORDINANCE 

 

AUTHORIZING AN AMENDMENT TO A JOB ORDER CONTRACT WITH 

CON-COR, INC. IN AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED $500,000.00. 

 

* * * * * * 

 
WHEREAS, on February 21, 2019, through Ordinance 2019-02-21-0134, the City and Con-Cor, 
Inc. entered into a Job Order Contracting Agreement in an amount not to exceed $3,000,000.00 
with an initial one-year term (“Original Contract”); and 

 
WHEREAS, the City has exercised its option under the contract to extend the contract term by a 
second year and increased the contract amount to a not to exceed amount of $6,000,000.00; and 
 

WHEREAS, per the terms of the contract the City has the option of extending the contract for an 
additional one-year term with an additional $3,000,000.00 in increased capacity which option 
cannot be exercised prior to March 2021; and  
 

WHEREAS, Con-Cor, Inc. has been selected to perform the Renovation of City Council 
Chambers Dais Project; and  
 
WHEREAS, the Parties require additional services prior to the next extension and wish to increase 

the contract amount by $500,000.00 for the completion of the aforementioned project; and  
 
WHEREAS, it is necessary to amend the job order contract with Con-Cor, Inc. to increase the 
contract price in an amount not to exceed $500,000.00; NOW THEREFORE,  

 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

 

SECTION 1.  The City Manager, or designee, is authorized and directed to execute an amendment 

to the job order contract with Con-Cor, Inc. in an amount not to exceed $500,000.00.  A copy of 
the amendment in substantially final form is attached as Exhibit I.  

 
-------------Fiscal ordinance language to be inserted--------------- 

 
SECTION .  This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon the receipt of eight 
affirmative votes; otherwise, it is effective ten days after passage. 
 

PASSED and APPROVED this   day of   , 2020.  
 
 
 

 



KRH 
 

Item No. ________ 
 

2 

 

 

  M A Y O R  

                         Ron Nirenberg 
 

 

ATTEST:      APPROVED AS TO FORM:      

 

 

             

Tina J. Flores, City Clerk    Andrew Segovia, City Attorney               


